Patent DCCKE	# Please record the attached original c
SE-2	4.29.01
1-	Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Röder
2-	Assignee(s): Wilhelm Dahle - Bürotechnik GmbH & Co. KG Address(es): Karchestrasse 3 - 7, D-96450 Coburg, Germany
3-	Nature of Conveyance: V Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other: EXECUTION DATE: May 14, 2001
4 -	Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A) Application number(s): 08/952,122 FILED March 30, 1998 5,988,738 ISSUED Nov. 23, 1999
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Friedrich Kueffner 342 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10173 (212) 986-3114
6-	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7 -	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	✓ Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1835.) — Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
8 -	Deposit Account No: 11-1835 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Friedrich Kueffner Reg. No.: 29,482 Name of Person Signing May 23, 2001 Date
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

A S S I G N M E N T OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS;

Martin Röder Neuhofstr. 28 D-73113 Ottenbach, Germany

is the sole and exclusive owner of record of U.S. Patent 5,988,738 issued November 23, 1999 for a SEAT GROUP ELEMENT by Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Reel/Frame 010711/0425;

AND WHEREAS,

Wilhelm Dahle - Bürotechnik GmbH & Co. KG Karchestrasse 3 - 7 D-96450 Coburg Germany

is desirous of acquiring Martin Röder's interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Martin Röder has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Wilhelm Dahle - Bürotechnik GmbH & Co. KG

for the territory of the United States and not elsewhere, his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention fully set forth and described in said U.S. Patent; said invention and U.S. Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Wilhelm Dahle - Bürotechnik GmbH & Co. KG

for his own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is granted, as fully and

1

PATENT REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0941 entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	have he	reunto set my	nand hand	this
14+4 day	in	May		_, 2001
		7		
Ol Rod				
Martin Röder	,			
Signed in the presence of				

Siegfried Fürst - Patent Attorney

RECORDED: 05/29/2001